Cappuccino e

by Chloe Thurlow

SIZE

To fit chest (cm/in

71-76 ~ 81-86  91-97 102-107  112-117  122-127  132-137  142-147  152-157
28-30  32-34  36-38 40-42 44-46 48-50 52-54 56-58 60-62
Actual chest measurement of garment

79 89.5 100 110.5 121 131.5 141.5 152 162.5

31 35Y% 39% 43Y% 47% 51% 55% 59% 64
YARN
Summerlite DK (50gm)
A Oat 494

4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8
B Verdigris 492

4 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 7
C Coral Blush 467

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NEEDLES

1 pair 3mm (no 11) (US 2/3)
1 pair 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles
Two double-pointed 3mm (no 11) (US 2/3) needles

TENSION

23 sts and 32 rows to 10 cm measured over rib patt (when slightly
stretched) using 3%mm (US 3) needles.
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ESpl”@SSO @

by Chloe Thurlow

SIZE

To fit chest (cm/in

71-76 ~ 81-86  91-97 102-107  112-117  122-127  132-137
28-30 32-34 36-38 40-42 44-46 48-50 52-54

Actual chest measurement of garment

87 97 108 117.5 127 137 148
34% 38% 42Y 46% 50 54 58%
YARN

Summerlite DK (50gm)
Round neck version

A Oat 494

5 5 6 6 7 8 8
B Lime 481

1 1 1 2 2 2 2
C Marmalade 491

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
D Verdigris 492

1 1 2 2 2 2 2

E Fuchsia 455
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
V neck version

A Almond 493

5 5 6 6 7 8 8
B Mushroom 454

1 1 1 2 2 2 2
C Mocha 451

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
D Khaki 461

1 1 1 2 2 2 2
E Steel 458

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NEEDLES

1 pair 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles
1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles
3%mm (no 10) (US 3) circular needle no more than 40 cm long

TENSION
25 sts and 28 rows to 10 cm measured over patterned st st using
3%mm (US 5) needles.
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142-147
56-58

157.5
62

152-157
60-62

169
662



Cortaclo e

by Chloe Thurlow

SIZE

To fit chest (cm/in

71-76  81-86  91-97 102-107  112-117  122-127  132-137  142-147  152-157
28-30  32-34  36-38 40-42 44-46 48-50 52-54 56-58 60-62
Actual chest measurement of garment

79 90 101 111.5 122.5 131.5 142.5 151.5 162.5

31 35% 39% 44 48% 51% 56 59% 64
YARN
Summerlite DK (50gm)
A Oat 494

3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7
B Lime 481

2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4
NEEDLES

1 pair 3mm (no 11) (US 2/3) needles
1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles

TENSION

26 sts and 28 rows to 10 cm measured over patterned st st using
3%mm (US 5) needles.
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Macchiato e

by Chloe Thurlow

YARN
Summerlite DK (50gm)
2
(photographed in Oat 494, Almond 493,Verdigris 492 and
Marmalade 491)

NEEDLES
1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles

TENSION
22 sts and 30 rows to 10 cm measured over st st using 3%mm (US
5) needles.

FINISHED SIZE
Completed neckerchief is approx 81 ¢cm (32 in) long and 29.5 cm
(11% in) deep at centre point.
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COVC @

by Martin Storey

YARN
Summerlite DK (50gm)
11
(photographed in Old Rose 488)

NEEDLES
1 pair 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles
1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles

TENSION
21 sts and 32 rows to 10 cm measured over patt using 3%mm (US
5) needles.

FINISHED SIZE
Completed poncho is 65 cm (25% in) wide and approx 73.5 cm
(29 in) long when folded in half lengthways.
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Crest e

by Martin Storey

SIZE
To fit chest (cm/in

71-76 ~ 81-86  91-97 102-107  112-117  122-127  132-137  142-147

28-30  32-34  36-38 40-42 44-46 48-50 52-54 56-58
Actual chest measurement of garment

81 90 101 112 122.5 132 142.5 152
32 35% 39% 44 48% 52 56 59%
YARN
Summerlite DK (50gm)
7 8 9 10 11 12 i3 15

(photographed in Lavender Mist 487)

NEEDLES

3%mm (no 10) (US 3) circular needles — one no more than

40 cm long and one no more than 70 [80: 90: 100: 110: 120: 130:
140:150] cm long

3%mm (no 9) (US 5) circular needles — one no more than 40 cm
long, one no more than 70 [80: 90: 100: 110: 120: 130: 140: 150]
cm long and one no more than 110 [130: 140: 160: 170: 190: 200:
220:230] cm long

Set of four double-pointed 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles

Cable needle

TENSION
22 sts and 30 rows to 10 cm measured over st st using 3%mm (US
5) needles. Cable panel of 6 sts meas 2 cm.

SPECIAL ABBREVIATIONS

C4B = slip next 2 sts onto cable needle and leave at back of work,
K2, then K2 from cable needle; C4F = slip next 2 sts onto cable
needle and leave at front of work, K2, then K2 from cable needle;
MK = make knot as folls: (K1, P1,K1, P1,K1) into next st, then
pass 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th sts one at a time over fi st st and off
needle.
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152-157
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[Dunc e

by Martin Storey

SIZE
To fit chest (cm/in
71-76 ~ 81-86  91-97 102-107  112-117
28-30  32-34  36-38 40-42 44-46
Actual chest measurement of garment

96 106 117.5 127.5 137.5

37% 41% 46% 50% 54
YARN
Summerlite DK (50gm)
13 14 16 17 19

(photographed in Mulberry 490)

NEEDLES

1 pair 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles

1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles

Two double-pointed 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles

TENSION

24 sts and 30 rows to 10 cm measured over patt using 3%mm (US

5) needles.
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122-127
48-50

147.5
58

20

132-137
52-54

157.5
62

22

142-147
56-58

167.5
66

23

152-157
60-62

177.5
70

25



Ticlcs e

by Martin Storey

SIZE

To fit chest (cm/in

71-76 ~ 81-86  91-97 102-107  112-117  122-127  132-137  142-147  152-157
28-30  32-34  36-38 40-42 44-46 48-50 52-54 56-58 60-62
Actual chest measurement of garment

81 90 101 112 122.5 132 142.5 152 162.5
32 35% 39% 44 48% 52 56 59% 64
YARN
Summerlite DK (50gm)
5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 11

(photographed in Blue Lagoon 489)

NEEDLES

1 pair 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles
1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles
Cable needle

TENSION
22 sts and 30 rows to 10 cm measured over st st using 3%mm (US
5) needles. Chart panel of 58 sts meas 19.5 cm.

SPECIAL ABBREVIATIONS

C4B = slip next 2 sts onto cable needle and leave at back of work,
K2, then K2 from cable needle; C4F = slip next 2 sts onto cable
needle and leave at front of work, K2, then K2 from cable needle;
Cr2L = slip next st onto cable needle and leave at front of work,
P1, then K1 tbl from cable needle; Cr2R = slip next st onto cable
needle and leave at back of work, K1 tbl, then P1 from cable
needle.
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Dot Gricl Shirt e

by Georgia Farrell

SIZE

To fit chest (cm/in

71-76  81-86  91-97 102-107  112-117  122-127  132-137
28-30  32-34  36-38 40-42 44-46 48-50 52-54
Actual chest measurement of garment including 3 cm front band

85 95.5 106 116.5 127 137.5 148.5
33% 37% 41% 45% 50 54% 587
YARN

Summerlite DK (50gm)
A Khaki Brown 495

6 6 7 8 8 9 10
B Favourite Denim 469

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NEEDLES

1 pair 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles

1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles

3%mm (no 10) (US 3) circular needle no more than 40 cm long
Two double-pointed 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles

EXTRAS -5 press fasteners
TENSION

19 sts and 28 rows to 10 cm measured over rib patt, 22 sts and 30
rows to 10 cm measured over st st, both using 3%mm (US 5) needles.
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142-147
56-58

159
62%

11

152-157
60-62

169.5
66%

11



somcuric Mini

by Georgia Farrell

YARN
Summerlite DK (50gm)
3
(photographed in Lemon Sherbert 498)

NEEDLES
1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles

TENSION
23 sts and 35 rows to 10 cm measured over patt using 3%mm (US
5) needles.

FINISHED SIZE
Completed shawl 1s 27.5 cm (10%_in) wide at widest point and
approx 131 cm (517 in) long.

Pattern note: When working ‘(yfwd, yrn)’ on RS rows, this is
always counted as 1 st in st counts. The extra loop is dropped on
the following row.
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Colourcd Card dSveatcr e

by Georgia Farrell

SIZE

To fit chest (cm/in

71-76  81-86  91-97 102-107  112-117  122-127  132-137  142-147  152-157
28-30  32-34  36-38 40-42 44-46 48-50 52-54 56-58 60-62
Actual chest measurement of garment

129 140 151 160 171 180 191 200 211
50% 55 59% 63 67% 70% 75% 78% 83
YARN

Summerlite DK (50gm)
A Khaki Brown 495

2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3
B Plaster Pink 496

3 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 6
C Favourite Denim 469

5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9
D Pale Coral 497

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
E Sherbert Lemon 498

2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3
NEEDLES

1 pair 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles
1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles
3%mm (no 10) (US 3) circular needle no more than 40 cm long

TENSION
22 sts and 30 rows to 10 cm measured over patterned st st and
plain st st using 3%mm (US 5) needles.

Pattern note: When working the back and front, you may prefer
to use a circular needle to accommodate the large number of sts.
Use in the same way as straight needles, working backwards and
forwards in rows and turning at the end of each row.

Chart note: When working back, read K (RS) rows from right
to left and P (WS) rows from left to right. When working front,
read K (RS) rows from left to right and P (WS) rows from right
to left to reverse chart.

64 | Summer Anthology
o



Squarccl Paper

by Georgia Farrell

SIZE

To fit chest (cm/in

71-76  81-86  91-97 102-107
28-30  32-34 36-38 40-42

Actual chest measurement of garment

80 91 102 112.5
31% 35% 40% 44%
YARN
Summerlite DK (50gm)
6 6 7 8

(photographed in Plaster Pink 496)
NEEDLES

1 pair 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles
1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles

TENSION

112-117
44-46

122
48

122-127
48-50

1325
52%

10

22 sts and 30 rows to 10 cm measured over patt using 3%mm

(US 5) needles.
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